1        SICK                                                                                                                                                                                                                                2007-04-10
Proximity switch with fibre-optic cables, WLL190T-2, Stand alone, red light
Scanning distance
0 ... 480 mm
Proximity switch with fibre-optic cables
Longest ranges
Fast switching frequency
Precise, stable switching point

c) Zone Teach-in (window technology)
d) Glass Teach-in (detection of transparent objects)
Ordering information
Type Part Number
WLL190T-2N333 6 032 556
WLL190T-2N432 6 032 552
WLL190T-2N434 6 032 554
WLL190T-2P333 6 032 555
WLL190T-2P432 6 032 551
WLL190T-2P434 6 032 553
3        SICK                                                                                                                                                                                                                                2007-04-10
Proximity switch with fibre-optic cables, WLL190T-2, Stand alone, green light
For detection of marks
Longest ranges
Fast switching frequency
Precise, stable switching point

9) Only with correct adaptation of the
  LL3 fibre-optic cable
Ordering information
Type Part Number
WLL190T-2N393 6 032 564
WLL190T-2N492 6 032 560
WLL190T-2N494 6 032 562
WLL190T-2P393 6 032 563
WLL190T-2P492 6 032 559
WLL190T-2P494 6 032 561
Sensitivity setting
The following optimization modes can be programmed
a) Normal mode (default) - 4 alternatives
b) Dynamic Teach-in
c) Zone Teach-in (window technology)
d) Glass Teach-in (detection of transparent objects)
5        SICK                                                                                                                                                                                                                                2007-04-10
Proximity switch with fibre-optic cables, WLL190T-2, Stand alone, analogue output
Analogue output
Longest ranges
Fast switching frequency
Precise, stable switching point

    9 - 16 units : -25 ... +45 °C
   (output current 20 mA)
Ordering information
Type Part Number
WLL190T-2F132 6 032 571
WLL190T-2F333 6 032 569
WLL190T-2F434 6 032 567
WLL190T-2M333 6 033 294
WLL190T-2M432 6 033 290
WLL190T-2M434 6 033 292
Sensitivity setting
The following optimization modes can be programmed
a) Normal mode (default) - 4 alternatives
b) Dynamic Teach-in
c) Zone Teach-in (window technology)
d) Glass Teach-in (detection of transparent objects)
9        SICK                                                                                                                                                                                                                                2007-04-10
Proximity switch with fibre-optic cables, WLL190T-2, Bus version, red light, NPN
Cable saving bus mode
Automatic anti-interference
Longest ranges
Fast switching frequency

Ca. 25 g
Housing material ABS, PC
Ordering information
Type Part Number
WLL190T-2E132 6 032 572
WLL190T-2E333 6 032 570
WLL190T-2E434 6 032 568
WLL190T-2L333 6 033 295
WLL190T-2L432 6 033 291
WLL190T-2L434 6 033 293
1) Up to 15 expansion units can be
   connected
2) Object with 90 % remission (based on
standard white to DIN 5033).  Scanning
distance at response time 2 ms. Distance
reduction at shorter response time (see
LL3/ WLL190T-2 table)
3) Scanning range at response time 2 ms.
Range reduction at shorter response time
(see LL3/ WLL190T-2 table)
4) Average service life 100,000 h

Ca. 25 g
Housing material ABS, PC
Ordering information
Type Part Number
WLL190T-2F192 6 032 579
WLL190T-2F393 6 032 577
WLL190T-2F494 6 032 575
WLL190T-2M393 6 033 300
WLL190T-2M492 6 033 296
WLL190T-2M494 6 033 298
1) Up to 15 expansion units can be
   connected
2) Object with 90 % remission (based on
standard white to DIN 5033).  Scanning
distance at response time 2 ms. Distance
reduction at shorter response time (see
LL3/ WLL190T-2 table)
3) Scanning range at response time 2 ms.
Range reduction at shorter response time
(see LL3/ WLL190T-2 table)
4) Average service life 100,000 h

Ca. 25 g
Housing material ABS, PC
Ordering information
Type Part Number
WLL190T-2E192 6 032 580
WLL190T-2E393 6 032 578
WLL190T-2E494 6 032 576
WLL190T-2L393 6 033 301
WLL190T-2L492 6 033 297
WLL190T-2L494 6 033 299
1) Up to 15 expansion units can be
   connected
2) Object with 90 % remission (based on
standard white to DIN 5033).  Scanning
distance at response time 2 ms. Distance
reduction at shorter response time (see
LL3/ WLL190T-2 table)
3) Scanning range at response time 2 ms.
Range reduction at shorter response time
(see LL3/ WLL190T-2 table)
4) Average service life 100,000 h